INVITATION TO BID

The **METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT (MKWD)** invites interested contractors to apply for eligibility and submit requirements for the procurement of goods with the purpose stated below, to wit:

REFERENCE NO.	PROJECT TITLE	ABC FOR ONE YEAR ONLY	COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS
MKWD-BAC PUBLIC BIDDING 2018-015	1 LOT HIRING OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR CY 2019-2021	PHP 9,370,583.04	PHP 10,000.00

Interested parties may secure the bidding documents from the Office of Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) at MKWD Compound, Lanao, Kidapawan City.

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES	DATE	TIME	PLACE
Pre-procurement Conference	October 26, 2018		MKWD Mess Hall
ADVERTISEMENT PhilGEPS Conspicuous areas MKWD website	October 31,2018		BAC Office, MKWD Compound / PhilGEPS
Pre-bid Conference	November 09, 2018 (9:00AM)		MKWD Mess Hall
Opening of Bids	November 27, 2018 (9:01 AM)	9:01 AM	MKWD Mess Hall
Bid Evaluation	Starts November 28, 2018		MKWD Conference Room
Approval of Resolution/ Issuance of Notice of Award	Starts on December 10, 2018		BAC Office, MKWD Compound

Initial Requirements:

- 1. PHILGEPS Registration Certificate
- 2. Contract period: January 01, 2019 to December 31, 2021 (Contract renewable every year subject for evaluation by MKWD)
- 3. Must meet the minimum specified specifications as contained in the bid documents
- 4. Mode and Terms of payment: Twice a month upon submission of accomplishment report from the agency
- 5. Area of Assignment :Metro Kidapawan Water District Office, Sources and Facilities

The MKWD reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare a failure of bidding, without offering any reason, waive any defect therein and make an award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the government, the MKWD likewise, assumes no obligation for whatever losses that may be incurred by the bidders in the preparation of the bids nor does it guarantee that the award shall be made.

For further information, please refer to:

KEZIAH JEMIMA R. SORIANO

The Bids and Award Committee Secretariat Metro Kidapawan Water District Lanao, Kidapawan City Telephone No. (064) 577-1865 Website at www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph

JEMIMA A. ALFANTA, MPA BAC Chairman